APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ALAGU JOTHI ACADEMY MELAIYUR TRANQUEBAR
NAGAI TN

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1930312

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 55230

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ALAGU JOTHI ACADEMY, POOMPUHAR MAIN ROAD,

NO.3 MELAIYUR KARUVAZHAKKARAI,
NAGAPATTINAM, - 609304

5 PRINCIPAL NAME KALANIDHI M

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION ME,MBA,M.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID alagujothiacademy@yahoo.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9786108080

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER https://alagujothiacademy.inwp-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/07 /trust-deed.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT content/uploads/2025/07/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://alagujothiacademy.nwp-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION. pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATEAS [ 0 iaiaauiothiacademy.niwp-
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2025/07/FORM-D.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/fire-and-safety.pdf

https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/DEO-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/sanitary-certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07 /fees-1.pdf

https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/SCHOOL-CALENDAR-2025-
new.pdf

https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/SCHOOL-MANAGEMENT-

COMMITEE-SMC.pdf

https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/PTA.pdf

https://alagujothiacademy.in/boardresults/

ONE




TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52

PGT 8

TGT 25

PRT 18
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 35:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR DEIVANAI C
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS VAISHNAVI

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 101 101 99.99

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 73 73 99.99

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 41915
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 49 & 715
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6&715

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 50

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 50

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/cvHNQEuqZEo

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

DEIVANAI C

AMUDA V

SHEEBA ELAVARASI

VINCENT LOOTHER KING M

DIVYAN

SARANYA G R

VENI KUMARI S

RAMYA M

ARULNEETHI

SUGUNAS

AYISHA MEHANAS T A

SARANYA C

SUDHA S

VINUSURIYA A

REVATHY S

GANGADEVI G

SELVANATHAN J

JENIFER G

VIJAYAPRIYA E

ABIRAMI A

THILLAIKARASI R

SUNDARI BALAJ

ANTONY RAJAKUMARI

SUBASRI R

JOTHIKADEVI J

RAMYA DEVI S

JENNIFER EVANGELINE

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MBA

MED

B.LIT

MA

BA

MSC

B.Sc

ME

MA

ba

BED

MPHIL

MSC

BA

BSC

BA

BA

MA

M.Sc.,B.Ed.,

B.Ed

B.Sc,M.Sc

B.TECH

M.A

MCA

M.Sc

B.A

M.A



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

SUDHAR

RAJA RAMESH KUMAR

SURIYA J

AMBIKAN

KAVITHAV

KALAWATHI B

NITHYASREE R

KAVITHA KANAN

KALANIDHI M

PRASANTHI N

GAYATHRI' S

ROSHINI FATHIMA A

DURGAN

SAVITHAM

JANANI R

SANGAVI R

THAILAT S

JANANI K

KOKILAR

EZHILARASI S

PERSIS SKARIA

GOPINATHAN P

VIJAYALAKSHMI R

SARANAYAV

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PGT

PGT

M.A

M.Sc

B.COM

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.SC

M.Sc

ME

MCA

M.Com

MA

M.Sc

M.A

B.Sc

MBA

B.A

M.A

M.Tech

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

M.Sc., M.Phil

M.Sc



