APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GEN	ERAL INFORMATION :		
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ALAGU JOTHI ACADEMY MELAIYUR TRANQUEBAR NAGAI TN	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930312	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55230	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ALAGU JOTHI ACADEMY, POOMPUHAR MAIN ROAD, NO.3 MELAIYUR KARUVAZHAKKARAI, NAGAPATTINAM, - 609304	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KALANIDHI M	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	ME,MBA,M.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	alagujothiacademy@yahoo.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9786108080	
B : DOC	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:		
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY		

NO.		SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS	https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/trust-deed.pdf

- **APPLICABLE** 3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT content/uploads/2025/07/NOC.pdf
- COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION.pdf
- 5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2025/07/FORM-D.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/DEO-CERTIFICATE.pdf				
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/sanitary-certificate.pdf				
THE S CHAIR DOCU	NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:					
SL NO.						
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/fees-1.pdf				
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/SCHOOL-CALENDAR-2025-new.pdf				
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)					

https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/fire-and-safety.pdf

content/uploads/2025/07/SCHOOL-MANAGEMENT-

COMMITEE-SMC.pdf

https://alagujothiacademy.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/PTA.pdf

https://alagujothiacademy.in/boardresults/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

MEMBERS

5

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED

BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

DETAILS

ONE

PRINCIPAL

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS			52	52		
	PGT						
	TGT						
	PRT			25 18			
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO		35:1	35:1			
4	DETAILS OF SF	PECIAL EDUCATOR	2	DEI	DEIVANAI C		
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER			VAIS	VAISHNAVI		
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS	
1	2024	101	101	99.99			
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS	
1	2024	73	73	99.99			
E : SCH	E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:						
SL NO.	INFORMATION			DET	DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			R) 419	41915		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)			49 8	49 & 715		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			6 &	6 & 715		
4	INTERNET FACILITY			YES	YES		
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS			50	50		
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			50	50		
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			http	https://youtu.be/cvHnQEuqZEo		

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

TEACHER NAME

SL NO.

25

26

27

JOTHIKADEVI J

RAMYA DEVI S

JENNIFER EVANGELINE

1	DEIVANAI C	TGT	MBA
2	AMUDA V	VICE PRINCIPAL	MED
3	SHEEBA ELAVARASI	PRT	B.LIT
4	VINCENT LOOTHER KING M	TGT	MA
5	DIVYA N	PRT	BA
6	SARANYA G R	PGT	MSC
7	VENI KUMARI S	PRT	B.Sc
8	RAMYA M	PGT	ME
9	ARULNEETHI	PGT	MA
10	SUGUNA S	PRT	ba
11	AYISHA MEHANAS TA	PRT	BED
12	SARANYA C	PGT	MPHIL
13	SUDHA S	TGT	MSC
14	VINUSURIYA A	PGT	BA
15	REVATHY S	TGT	BSC
16	GANGA DEVI G	TGT	BA
17	SELVANATHAN J	PET	BA
18	JENIFER G	PGT	MA
19	VIJAYAPRIYA E	PGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed.,
20	ABIRAMI A	PGT	B.Ed
21	THILLAIKARASI R	PGT	B.Sc,M.Sc
22	SUNDARI BALAJ	NTT	B.TECH
23	ANTONY RAJAKUMARI	PRT	M.A
24	SUBASRI R	PRT	MCA

PRT

PRT

PRT

DESIGNATION

QUALIFICATION

M.Sc

B.A

M.A

28	SUDHA R	TGT	M.A
29	RAJA RAMESH KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc
30	SURIYA J	PRT	B.COM
31	AMBIKA N	PRT	B.A
32	KAVITHA V	PRT	B.A
33	KALAWATHI B	PRT	B.A
34	NITHYASREE R	PRT	B.SC
35	KAVITHA KANAN	GUESTTEACHER	M.Sc
36	KALANIDHI M	PRINCIPAL	ME
37	PRASANTHI N	OTHER	MCA
38	GAYATHRI S	PRT	M.Com
39	ROSHINI FATHIMA A	TGT	MA
40	DURGA N	PRT	M.Sc
41	SAVITHA M	PRT	M.A
42	JANANI R	PRT	B.Sc
43	SANGAVI R	PRT	MBA
44	THAILATS	PRT	B.A
45	JANANI K	PRT	M.A
46	KOKILA R	PGT	M.Tech
47	EZHILARASI S	PRT	M.A
48	PERSIS SKARIA	TGT	M.A
49	GOPINATHAN P	PET	B.Sc
50	VIJAYALAKSHMI R	PGT	M.Sc., M.Phil
51	SARANAYA V	PGT	M.Sc